
Serial Number 1942/243 

THE HAIRDRESSERS EXTENSION CONSOLIDATION 
ORDER 1942 

C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL. 

At the Government House at Wellington, this 5th day of 
August, 1942. 

Present: 
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL. 

599 

PURSUANT to the Health Act, 1920, His Excellency the Governor
General, acting by and with the consent of the Executive Council, and 
for the purpose of consolidating and amending certain enactments 
heretofore in force, doth hereby make the following regulations. 

REGULATIONS. 
1. These regulations may be cited as the Hairdressers Extension 

Consolidation Order 1942. 
2. The Schedule to the Hairdressers (Health) Regulations 1931* 

is revoked. 
3. The respective orders relating to the applications of the 

Hairdressers (Health) Regulations 1931* and referred to in the First 
Schedule hereto are revoked. 

4. The Hairdressers (Health) Regulations 1931 * are applied to the 
respective parts of New Zealand named in the first column of the 
Second Schedule hereto, from or as from the respective dates set out 
in the second column of the said Second Schedule. 

26th January, 1932 
14th March, 1932 
11th March, 1933 
10th April, 1933 
21st July, 1933 
8th April, 1936 

SCHEDULES. 

FIRST SCHEDULE. 
ORDERS REVOKED. 

Date of Order. 
Published in Gazetts. 

Year. Page. 

1932 
1932 
1933 
1933 
1933 
1936 

189 
550 
573 
745 

1944 
758 

• Gazette, 9th January, 1931, Vol. I, page 11. 
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'7th October, 1936 
21st January, 1937 
22nd March, 1937 
9th April, 1937 .. 
27th July, 1937 .. 
18th August, 1937 
13th October, 1937 
2nd February, 1938 
11th August, 1938 
2nd May, 1939 .. 
'9th June, 1939 .. 
8th November, 1939 
7th December, 1939 
28th August, 1940 
4th September, 1940 
12th March, 1941 
10th JUDP, 1941 
'20th August, 1941 

FIRST SCHEDULE-continued. 
ORDERS REYOKED--continued. 

Date of Order. 

Statutory Regulations. 

Page Of 
Annual 

Volume. 

161 
413 
515 
575 
773 
795 
929 

37 
476 
233 
295 
975 

1027 
713 
740 
185 
317 
447 

Serial 
~nmlJer. 

46/1936 
115/1937 
143/1937 
156/1937 
207/1937 
215/1937 
256/1937 
1938/17 
1938/103 
1939/49 
1939/70 
1939/240 
1939/261 
1940/213 
1940/227 
1941/41 
1941/87 
1941/142 

-----'----- -'--'-'-, 

Ashburton 
Auckland 
Avondale 
Blenheim 
Carterton 
Christchurch .. 
DanneYirke 
Dargaville 
Devonport 
Dunedin 
Eastbourne 
Eltham 
Feilding 
Gisborne 
Gore 
Green Island .. 
,Greymouth 
Hamilton 
Hastings 
Hawera 
Huntly 
Inglewood 
Invercargill 
Kaiapoi 
Levin 
Lower Hlltt 

SECOND SCHEDULE. 

Name of City 
or Borough. 

PART I.-CITIES AND BOROUGHS. 

6th May, 1926. Lyttelton 
6th May, 1926. Masterton 
6th May, 1926. Matamata 
6th May, 1926. MorrinsviiJe 
1st August, 1933. Mosgiel 
6th May, 1926. Motueka 
6th May, 1926. Mount Albert 
30th April, 1939. Mount Eden 
6th May, 1926. Napier 
6th May, 1926. Nelson 
31st March, 1933. New Lynn 
31st October, 1937. Newmarket 
6th May, 1926. New Plymouth 
6th May, 1926. Oamaru 
6th May, 1926. Ohakune 
31st January, 1938. Onehunga 
6th May, 1926. Opunake 
6th May, 1926. Otahuhu 
6th May, 1926. Otaki 
6th May, 1926. Paeroa 
31st August, 1938. Pahiatua 
31st January, 1938. PalmerstonNth 
6th May, 1926. Patea 
31st March, 1932. Petone 
1st January, 1931. 11 Picton 
6th May, 1926. j: Pukekohe 

Date from which 
Regulations are in force. 

6th May, 1926. 
6th May, 1926. 
1st April, 1937. 
30th September, 1928. 
30th April, 1933. 
31st July, 1937 
6th May, 1926. 
6th May, 1926. 
6th May, 1926. 
6th May, 1926. 
31st August, 1940. 
6th May, 1926. 
6th May, 1926. 
6th May, 1926. 
31st January, 1937. 
6th May, 1926. 
31st January, 1938. 
6th May, 1926. 
1st November, 1936. 
30th September, 1928. 
31st August, 1937. 
6th May, 1926. 
1st January, 1931. 
6th May, 1926. 
31st August, 1938. 

list May, 1936. 
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Name of City 
or Borough. 

Queenstown 
Raetihi 
Riccarton 
Rotorua 
St. Kilda 
Shannon 
Stratford 
Sumner 
Takapuna 
Taumarunui 
Tauranga 
Temuka 
Thames 

SECOND SCHEDULE-continued. 

Date from which 11 Name of City 
or Borough. Regulations are in force. Regulations are in force. I I 

Date from which 

----'---

PART I.-CITIES AND BOROUGHS-cont·inued. 

I 
30th September, 1941. IITimaru 6th May, 1926. 
1st May, 1937. Waihi 6th May, 1926. 
6th "lay, El;?6. I Waimate 30th September, 1940. 
6th May, 1926. IwaiPukurau 31st July, 1937. 
6th May, 1926. Wairoa 30th November, 1929. 
31st July, 1937. I Waitara 31st January, 1938. 

'6th May, 1926. Wanganui 6th May, 1926. 
6th May, 1926. liwellington 6th May, 1926. 
6th May, 1926. IWestport 6th May, 1926. 
30th June, 1939. !Whakatane 31st March, 1932. 
31st July, 1937. liWhangarei 6th May, 1926. 
1st April, 1937. 'IWinton 31st January, 1932. 
6th May, 1926. Woodville 31st July, 1937. 

PART H.-ToWN DISTRICTS. 

HavelockNorth I 30th September, 1941.1
1 

Otorohanga .. 
IIunterville .. 31st July, 1937. Pleasant Point 
;\Ianaia .. 1 31st January, 1938. I Takaka .. 
Mangaweka .. 31st July, 1937. 'i 

30th April, 1939. 
30th November, 1939. 
31 st October, 1937. 

Inangahua 
Kaikoura 

PART HL-COUNTIES. 

31 st August, 1941. 
31st March, 1932. I1 

Waimairi .. I 31st December, 1939. 
! Waitemata .. 3bt ,July. 19,12. 

---'-------'----

C. A. JEFFERY, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

I ssued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 13th day of August, 1942. 
These regulations are administered in the Department of Health. 


