Serial Number 1942/243



THE HAIRDRESSERS EXTENSION CONSOLIDATION ORDER 1942

C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 5th day of August, 1942.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

PURSUANT to the Health Act, 1920, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the consent of the Executive Council, and for the purpose of consolidating and amending certain enactments heretofore in force, doth hereby make the following regulations.

REGULATIONS.

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Hairdressers Extension Consolidation Order 1942.
- 2. The Schedule to the Hairdressers (Health) Regulations 1931* is revoked.
- 3. The respective orders relating to the applications of the Hairdressers (Health) Regulations 1931* and referred to in the First Schedule hereto are revoked.
- 4. The Hairdressers (Health) Regulations 1931* are applied to the respective parts of New Zealand named in the first column of the Second Schedule hereto, from or as from the respective dates set out in the second column of the said Second Schedule.

SCHEDULES.

FIRST SCHEDULE. ORDERS REVOKED.

		Published in Gazette.				
	Date of C	rder.			Year.	Page.
26th January, 1932					1932	189
14th March, 1932		••			1932	550
11th March, 1933					1933	573
10th April, 1933					1933	745
21st July, 1933		• •			1933	1944
8th April, 1936					1936	758

^{*} Gazette, 9th January, 1931, Vol. I, page 11.

FIRST SCHEDULE—continued. ORDERS REVOKED—continued.

				Statutory	Regulations.
1	Oate of Or	der.		Page of Annual Volume.	Serial Number.
7th October, 1936			 	161	46/1936
21st January, 1937			 	413	115/1937
22nd March, 1937			 	515	143/1937
9th April, 1937			 	575	156/1937
27th Ĵuly, 1937			 	773	207/1937
18th August, 1937			 	795	215/1937
13th October, 1937			 	929	256/1937
2nd February, 1938			 	37	1938/17
11th August, 1938			 	476	1938/103
2nd May, 1939			 	233	1939/49
oth June, 1939			 	295	1939/70
8th November, 1939			 	975	1939/240
7th December, 1939			 	1027	1939/261
28th August, 1940			 	713	1940/213
th September, 1940			 	740	1940/227
2th March, 1941			 	185	1941/41
10th June, 1941			 	317	1941/87
20th August, 1941			 	447	1941/142

SECOND SCHEDULE.

Name of City or Borough. Date from which Regulations are in force.		Name of City or Borough.	Date from which Regulations are in force.			
PART I.—CITIES AND BOROUGHS.						
Ashburton	6th May, 1926.	Lyttelton	6th May, 1926.			
Auckland	6th May, 1926.	Masterton	6th May, 1926.			
Avondale	6th May, 1926.	Matamata	1st April, 1937.			
Blenheim	6th May, 1926.	Morrinsville	30th September, 1928.			
Carterton	1st August, 1933.	Mosgiel	30th April, 1933.			
Christchurch	6th May, 1926.	Motueka	31st July, 1937			
Dannevirke	6th May, 1926.	Mount Albert	6th May, 1926.			
Dargaville	30th April, 1939.	Mount Eden	6th May, 1926.			
Devonport	6th May, 1926.	Napier	6th May, 1926.			
Dunedin	6th May, 1926.	Nelson	6th May, 1926.			
Eastbourne	31st March, 1933.	New Lynn	31st August, 1940.			
Eltham	31st October, 1937.	Newmarket	6th May, 1926.			
Feilding	6th May, 1926.	New Plymouth	6th May, 1926.			
Gisborne	6th May, 1926.	Oamaru	6th May, 1926.			
Gore	6th May, 1926.	Ohakune	31st January, 1937.			
Green Island	31st January, 1938.	Onehunga	6th May, 1926.			
Greymouth	6th May, 1926.	Opunake	31st January, 1938.			
Hamilton	6th May, 1926.	Otahuhu	6th May, 1926.			
Hastings	6th May, 1926.	Otaki	1st November, 1936.			
Hawera	6th May, 1926.	Paeroa	30th September, 1928.			
Huntly	31st August, 1938.	Pahiatua	31st August, 1937.			
Inglewood	31st January, 1938.	Palmerston Nth	6th May, 1926.			
Invercargill	6th May, 1926.	Patea	1st January, 1931.			
Kaiapoi	31st March, 1932.	Petone	6th May, 1926.			
Levin	1st January, 1931.	Picton	31st August, 1938.			
Lower Hutt	6th May, 1926.	Pukekohe	1st May, 1936.			

SECOND SCHEDULE—continued.

Name of City or Borough.	Date from which Regulations are in force.	Name of City or Borough.	Date from which Regulations are in force.
	PART I.—CITIES AND	Boroughs—conti	nued.
Queenstown	30th September, 1941.		6th May, 1926.
Raetihi	1st May, 1937.	Waihi	6th May, 1926.
Riccarton	6th May, 1926.	Waimate	30th September, 1940
Rotorua	6th May, 1926.	Waipukurau	31st July, 1937.
St. Kilda	6th May, 1926.	Wairoa	30th November, 1929
Shannon	31st July, 1937.	Waitara	31st January, 1938.
Stratford	6th May, 1926.	Wanganui	6th May, 1926.
Sumner	6th May, 1926.	Wellington	6th May, 1926.
Takapuna	6th May, 1926.	Westport	6th May, 1926.
Taumarunui	30th June, 1939.	Whakatane	31st March, 1932.
Tauranga	31st July, 1937.	Whangarei	6th May, 1926.
Temuka	1st April, 1937.	Winton	31st January, 1932.
Thames	6th May, 1926.	Woodville	31st July, 1937.
	PART II.—To	WN DISTRICTS.	
Havelock North	30th September, 1941.	Otorohanga	30th April, 1939.
Hunterville	31st July, 1937.	Pleasant Point	30th November, 1939
Manaia	31st January, 1938.	Takaka	31st October, 1937.
Mangaweka	31st July, 1937.		,
	PART III	-Counties.	
Inangahua	31st August, 1941.	Waimairi	31st December, 1939
Kaikoura	31st March, 1932.	Waitemata	31st July, 1942.

C. A. JEFFERY, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 13th day of August, 1942. These regulations are administered in the Department of Health.